
EQUIPMENT /LABOR COST PER HOUR 

NOTICE: Due to the rapid increase in fuel costs to run vehicles and equipment, 
we have no choice but to add a 14% fuel surcharge on all earthwork equipment. 

Administration Fee: 

Backhoes: 

JD-310 Backhoe 
JD-310 W/Auger 

Compaction Equipment: 

Bomag Roller 
Bomag Roller (Sheepsfoot) 
Bomag Rammer 
Jumping Jack Whacker 
Plate Whacker 
Wolf Pack Roller 

Dozers: 

John Deere 700 

Excavators: 

Mini Excavator JD35 
Mid-Sized Excavator 
Large Excavator CAT 318 
Large Excavator W/ Breaker 

Graders: 

Cat - 120 Road Grader 

$ 65.00 

$ 125.00 
$ 155.00 

$ 95.00 
$ 175.00 
$ 45.00 
$ 75.00 per day 

$ 85.00 per day 

$ 75.00 

$155.00 

$ 120.00 
$ 135.00 
$ 230.00 
$ 285.00 

$ 135.00 
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Ground Crew: Charges Per Hour: 

Laborer 
Laborer-Over Time 
Job Superintendent 
Project Manager 

Loaders/Scrapers: 

JD-210 Loader Scraper 
TL-130 Skid Steer 
Takeuchi Track Skid Steer 

Miscellaneous Equipment: 

Cutting Torch 
Fuel Surcharge 
Jack Hammer 
Saw Cutter W/Diamond Blade 
Small Tools 

Paving Equipment: 

Asphalt Cutter w/Diamond Blade 
Curbing Machine 
Gilcrest Paver 
Oil Pot 
Screed Man 

Trucks & Trucking: Charges Per Hour: 

10-yard Dump Truck
CAD Truck
End Dump
Equipment Move
Pilot Car
Truck & Transfer
Water Truck

$ 55.00 *** 
$ 82.50 
$ 65.00 
$ 75.00 

$ 130.00 
$ 120.00 
$ 115.00 

$ 160. 00 per day 

14% 
$ 45.00 
$ 185.00 
$ 100.00 per day***

$ 80.00 min/$1.75 lineal ft over.

$ 550.00 per day

$ 215.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 65.00 

$ 130.00 
$ 250.00 
$ 135.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 135.00 
$ 95.00 
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Our Policy on Time & Material work is as follows: 

We charge an hourly rate for all our equipment and a "delivered on site" price for the 
materials. This will be agreed upon prior to commencement of the work. Upon billing, 
25% mark-up will be added to the actual invoice on materials. $100.00 per week will be 

charged for the use of small tools, small equipment, such as work trucks, laser 
equipment, fuel, labor for fueling and travel time. 

**Labor charges are calculated when the laborers depart from the Valley Grading & 
Paving, Inc. maintenance Storage Yard. Labor charges stop at the end of the job on the 
job site. Overtime is charged after 8 hours per day. 

All prices effective as of January 1 5\ 2021 
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