#### **EXHIBIT 7-A**



P.O. BOX 509, CARMEL VALLEY, CA 93924 (831) 659-4996 CA LIC #364889 (831) 659-1393 FAX valleygrading@sbcglobal.net

**COST PER HOUR** 

<u>NOTICE:</u> Due to the rapid increase in fuel costs to run vehicles and equipment, we have no choice but to add a 14% fuel surcharge on all earthwork equipment.

Administration Fee:	\$ 65.00
Backhoes:	
JD-310 Backhoe JD-310 W/Auger	\$ 125.00 \$ 155.00
Compaction Equipment:	
Bomag Roller Bomag Roller (Sheepsfoot) Bomag Rammer Jumping Jack Whacker Plate Whacker Wolf Pack Roller	\$ 95.00 \$ 175.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 75.00 per day \$ 85.00 per day \$ 75.00
Dozers:	
John Deere 700	\$155.00
Excavators:	
Mini Excavator JD35 Mid-Sized Excavator Large Excavator CAT 318 Large Excavator W/ Breaker	\$ 120.00 \$ 135.00 \$ 230.00 \$ 285.00
<u>Graders:</u>	
Cat – 120 Road Grader	\$ 135.00

# Ground Crew: Charges Per Hour:

Laborer	\$ 55.00 ***
Laborer-Over Time	\$ 82.50
Job Superintendent	\$ 65.00
Project Manager	\$ 75.00
Loaders/Scrapers:	

# JD-210 Loader Scraper \$ 130.00 TL-130 Skid Steer \$ 120.00 Takeuchi Track Skid Steer \$ 115.00

### Miscellaneous Equipment:

Cutting Torch	\$ 160.00 per day
Fuel Surcharge	14%
Jack Hammer	\$ 45.00
Saw Cutter W/Diamond Blade	\$ 185.00
Small Tools	\$ 100.00 per day ***

### **Paving Equipment:**

Asphalt Cutter w/Diamo	nd Blade
Curbing Machine	
Gilcrest Paver	
Oil Pot	
Screed Man	

## Trucks & Trucking: Charges Per Hour:

10-yard Dump Truck	\$ 130.00
CAD Truck	\$ 250.00
End Dump	\$ 135.00
Equipment Move	\$ 150.00
Pilot Car	\$ 85.00
Truck & Transfer	\$ 135.00
Water Truck	\$ 95.00
Pilot Car Truck & Transfer	\$ 85.00 \$ 135.00

\$ 80.00 min/\$1.75 lineal ft over.

\$ 550.00 per day

\$ 215.00 \$ 85.00 \$ 65.00

#### Our Policy on Time & Material work is as follows:

We charge an hourly rate for all our equipment and a "delivered on site" price for the materials. This will be agreed upon prior to commencement of the work. Upon billing, 25% mark-up will be added to the actual invoice on materials. \$100.00 per week will be charged for the use of small tools, small equipment, such as work trucks, laser equipment, fuel, labor for fueling and travel time.

\*\*Labor charges are calculated when the laborers depart from the Valley Grading & Paving, Inc. maintenance Storage Yard. Labor charges stop at the end of the job on the job site. Overtime is charged after 8 hours per day.

#### All prices effective as of January 1st, 2021

Page 3 of 3